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Please READ the COVER page of the Application prior to submitting. 

 Completed application materials should be mailed, emailed, or faxed directly to the contact 
listed below “ATTENTION Internship Coordinator (Name here)”  

 

Board of Pardons and Parole 55 West Main Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 

(Primary) Vilmaris Diaz  
DOC.VolunteerServices.BOPP@ct.gov 

(O) 203.805.6622 (F)  

(Secondary) Ms. Leigh Floody 
DOC.VolunteerServices.BOPP@ct.gov 

(O) 203.805.6449 (F) 

 

Parole Community Services- Resident and Non-Resident Programs: 

 Hartford, Waterbury, New Haven, Norwich- New London and Bridgeport 

(Primary) Parole Supervisor Dennis Linder 
DOC.VolunteerServices.PCS@ct.gov 

(O) 203.410.8203 (F)  

 

Central Office 24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Addiction Treatment Unit 
Counselor Supervisor Donald Cieslukowski 
Donald.Cieslukowski@ct.gov  

(O) 860.692.7896 (F) 860.692.7646 

Behavioral Health Services  
Dr. Kristine Matthews Morales 
Kristine.matthewsmorales@ct.gov 

(O) 959.200.3125 (F) 

Education - USD#1 
Super Intendent Veron Beaulieu 
Veron.Beaulieu@ct.gov 

(O)  860.692.7537 
 

(F) 860.692. 7538 

Engineering  
Mr. Paul Giudice 
Paul.Giudice@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.6959 
 
 

(F) 860.692.7556 

Equal Employment Opportunity  
Ms. Holly Darin 
Holly.Darin@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7633 (F) 860.692.7639 

Fiscal/ Budgeting Services 
Mr. Michael Regan 
Michael.Regan@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7700 (F) 860.692.7702 

Health Services (Medical/ Dental) 
Ms. Jessica Teker  
doc.hsu-clinicalplacements@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.6843 (F) 860.692.9826 

Human Resources 
Ms. Donna Pantin-Worrell  
Donna.Pantin-Worrell@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7604 (F)  

Legal Affairs  
Ms. Jennifer Lepore  

(O) 860.692.7664 
 

(F) 860.692.6284 
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Jennifer.Lepore@ct.gov  
 
 

 

IT Department  
Mr. Tomasz Kazmierczak 
Tomasz.Kazmierczak@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7762 (F) 860.692.7669 

Programs and Treatment & Re Entry Unit 
Counselor Supervisor Adrienne Kerwin  
DOC.VolunteerServices@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7580 (F) 860.692.6263 

Religious Services Unit  
Director David Santiago  
David.Santiago@ct.gov  

(O) 860.692.7577 (F) 860.692.6263 

 

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact: 

Volunteer Services Unit 
CS Adrienne Kerwin  
DOC.VolunteerServices@ct.gov 

(O) 860.692.7580 (F) 860.692.6263 

 

Completed application materials should be mailed, emailed, or faxed directly to the 
department or unit coordinator listed above with  “ATTENTION Internship Coordinator (NAME 

HERE)” (Listed Above.)  

Designated Internship Coordinators will arrange interviews, background screening & your overall 
evaluation as a potential intern or resident. After being interviewed by the Coordinator, your application 

materials will be forwarded to the Supervisor of Volunteer Services Unit for review. All applicants will 
receive “official” approval or denial from the Supervisor of the Volunteer Services Unit along with your 
next steps. All interns will be required to complete a VIP orientation or site sense prior to the start their 

internship. Please familiarize yourself with the VIP Handbook found at  

Volunteer and Recreation Services (ct.gov)  

Please note that the Department of Correction reserves the right to remove or deny a VIP access to 
an institution without provocation or cause. 

 

 


